

Bid Schedule														
		Engineer's Estimate				Marshbank		Award						
		Contract #:												
ITEM NO	SPEC Section	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID - SCHEDULE A														
1	1-04.4 SP	Unexpected Site Changes	1	EST	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2	1-05.4 SP	Roadway Surveying (2%)	1	LS	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3	1-05.4 SP	ADA Features Surveying (2%)	1	LS	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4	1-05.4 SP	Licensed Surveying (1%)	8000	EST	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5	1-05.18 SP	Record Drawings (Min. Bid \$1,500)	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6	1-07.16 SP	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
7	1-07.23 SP	Pedestrian Traffic Control (4%)	1	LS	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
8	1-08.3 SP	Type B Progress Schedule	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
9	1-09.7	Mobilization (10%)	1	LS	\$80,400.00	\$80,400.00	\$129,000.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10	1-10 SP	Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
11	1-10 SP	Flaggers	2000	HR	\$65.00	\$130,000.00	\$60.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$65.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
12	1-10 SP	Portable Changeable Message Sign	2020	HR	\$5.00	\$10,100.00	\$7.00	\$ 14,140.00	\$3.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
13	1-10 SP	Uniformed Police Officer	340	HR	\$110.00	\$37,400.00	\$150.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$115.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
14	1-10 SP	Project Temporary Traffic Control (10%)	1	LS	\$96,400.00	\$96,400.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
15	2-02 SP	Removing Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	560	LF	\$30.00	\$16,800.00	\$30.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$10.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
16	2-02 SP	Removing Cement Conc. Sidewalk	370	SY	\$60.00	\$22,200.00	\$37.00	\$ 13,690.00	\$60.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
17	2-05 SP	Potholing	160	VF	\$150.00	\$24,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$115.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
18	4-Apr	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	90	TON	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$115.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$110.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
19	4-May	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	340	SY	\$80.00	\$27,200.00	\$150.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$95.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
20	5-04 SP	HMA for Pavement Repair CL. 1/2" PG 58H-22	170	TON	\$225.00	\$38,250.00	\$395.00	\$ 67,150.00	\$215.00	\$ 36,550.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
21	7-05 SP	Adjust Catch Basin to Finished Grade	10	EA	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
22	7-05 SP	Adjust Manhole to Finished Grade	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
23	7-05 SP	Replace Existing Rectangular Frame and Grate with New Rectangular Frame and Solid Locking Cover	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
24	7-05 SP	Replace Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole Ring and Cover with New Ring and Cover	3	EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
25	7-05 SP	Replace Existing Storm Drain Manhole Ring and Cover and New Ring and Cover	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
26	7-05 SP	Replace Existing Rectangular Frame and Cover with New Rectangular Frame and Solid Locking Cover	3	EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
27	7-05 SP	Replace Existing Rectangular Frame and Grate with New Rectangular Frame and Vaned Grate	9	EA	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
28	7-12 SP	Adjust Water Valve Box	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
29	44774	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
30	44774	High Visibility Silt Fence	330	LF	\$7.00	\$2,310.00	\$8.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$8.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
31	44774	Inlet Protection	11	EA	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$125.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$95.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
32	44775	Seeding and Fertilizing by Hand	160	SY	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$5.00	\$ 800.00	\$15.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
33	8-02 SP	Property Restoration	1	EST	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
34	8-02 SP	Topsoil Type A	30	CY	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
35	4-Aug	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	270	LF	\$40.00	\$10,800.00	\$30.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$40.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
36	8-04 SP	Cement Conc. Curb and 18" Gutter	570	LF	\$50.00	\$28,500.00	\$36.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$45.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
37	8-05 SP	Adjust Gas Valve Box	4	EA	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
38	8-09 SP	Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	5	HUND	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$570.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
39	8-09 SP	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	1	HUND	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$650.00	\$ 650.00	\$570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
40	8-14 SP	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	130	SY	\$100.00	\$13,000.00	\$125.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$80.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
41	8-14 SP	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Double Parallel	240	SY	\$225.00	\$54,000.00	\$136.00	\$ 32,640.00	\$230.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
42	8-20 SP	Traffic Signal System Complete, 196th Street SW / 76th Avenue W	1	LS	\$161,000.00	\$161,000.00	\$336,500.00	\$ 336,500.00	\$293,000.00	\$ 293,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
43	8-20 SP	Traffic Signal System Complete, 196th Street SW / 68th Avenue W	1	LS	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$126,500.00	\$ 126,500.00	\$73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
44	8-20 SP	ITS System Complete, 68th Avenue W to 76th Avenue W	1	LS	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
45	8-21 SP	Permanent Signage	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
46	8-22 SP	Plastic MMA Bicycle Lane Symbol	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$327.00	\$ 327.00	\$880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
47	8-22 SP	Plastic MMA Traffic Arrow	5	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$218.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$880.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
48	8-22 SP	Thermoplastic Stop Line	250	LF	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$23.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$14.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
49	8-22 SP	Thermoplastic Crosswalk Line	1320	SF	\$15.00	\$19,800.00	\$22.00	\$ 29,040.00	\$10.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
50	8-23 SP	Temporary Pavement Marking	690	LF	\$2.00	\$1,380.00	\$3.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$1.00	\$ 690.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
51							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
52							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
53							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
54							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
55							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
56							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
57							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
58							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
59							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
60							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
61							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
62							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
63							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
64							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
65							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
66							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
67							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
68							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
69							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
70							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
71							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
72							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
73							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
74							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
75							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
76							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
77							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
78							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
79							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
80							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
81							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
					SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE A	\$1,048,140.00		\$ 1,292,682.00		\$ 1,144,535.00		\$ -		\$ -
					TAXES (0%)	\$0.00								
					TOTAL SCHEDULE A	\$1,048,140.00		Bid \$ 1,292,682.00		Bid \$ 1,144,535.00		Bid \$ -		Bid \$ -